✓ That, the Superior-Greenstone DSB having received Report No 35:  Plant Department Tender 
Awards April 2011 approves the project tenders as follows (HST extra):  

1. LSHS Mechanical and Electrical Upgrades be awarded to Rugged Air Systems Ltd in the 
amount of one million, one hundred and twenty-one thousand, one hundred and sixty-
three dollars ($1,121,163.00) 

2. GCHS-A-Interior and Exterior Upgrades be awarded to RML Contracting (2005) Ltd in the 
amount of two hundred and seventy-one thousand, seven hundred and sixty dollars 
($271,760.00). 

Carried 

14.4 Report No. 36:  George O’Neill PS - AC Installation Project April 2011 

W. Chiupka provided a brief overview of his written report and fielded trustee inquiries related to 
the report. 

107/11 
 Moved by:  Trustee Bartlett Second:

[...]

George O’Neill PS-AC 
Installation Project April 2011 approves the project tenders as follows (HST extra): 
That, the George O’Neill PS - AC Installation Project April 2011 project tender be awarded to Clow 
Darling Limited Mechanical Contractors in the amount of seventy thousand, nine hundred and 
thirty nine dollars ($70,939.00), and that the project be funded from reserves. 

Carried 

14.5 Correspondence:  Response to Town of Marathon 

C. Tsubouchi reviewed the letter as forwarded to Town of Marathon CEO, Brian Tocheri with an 
update on the status of issues the town delegation raised at the board meeting in February.